

TERMS AND CONDITIONS "BEFORE DAWN DOUBLE PASS" PROMOTION

Promotional Period

1. The promotional period ("**Promotional Period**") during which participants are entered or are eligible to enter the Promotion commences at 10am Wednesday 13th March 2024 to Thursday 28th April 2024.

Eligibility

- Entry into the Promotion is only open to persons who are 18 years of age or over, who reside in Australia and are current financial Members of Cronulla RSL Memorial Club ("Eligible Entrants").
- 3. Directors, management and employees of Cronulla RSL Memorial Club are not eligible to participate in the Promotion.
- 4. Members who have been excluded from Cronulla RSL Memorial Club are not eligible to enter the Promotion.
- 5. Subject to clauses 2-4, Eligible Entrants will receive one (1) entry ("**Entry**") into the Promotion draws ("**Draws**") as outlined;
 - a. Eligible Entrants enter their details into the webpage will receive an entry into the draw

Draws

- 6. The Draw will take place on Thursday 28th March at 1030am
- 7. Eligible Entrants will receive a digital entry by completing the online form on the Cronulla RSL Community website. Entrants do not need to be present to win.
- 8. The Draw will be conducted by randomly selecting 1 entry from the collection of online report and will x1 double pass to see the movie BEFORE DAWN
- 9. The prize must be claimed within 7 days of the draw announcement
- 10. The winner will be notified by email on the day of the draw

Prizes

- 11. The prize is a double pass to see the movie BEFORE DAWN
- 12. The prize cannot be transferred.

Privacy

- 13. Once entered into the Promotion, Entries become the property of the Promoter. The Promoter may store in a database and use for marketing purposes information contained on any Entry.
- 14. Eligible Entrants consent to the collection, storage and use of personal information by entering the Promotion.
- 15. If you require any further information on Cronulla RSL Memorial Club's Privacy Policy, please visit http://www.cronullarsl.com.au/CRSL Privacy Policy



16. If you do not wish to receive any correspondence from Cronulla RSL Memorial RSL Club, entrants can select this option on the online entry form. Alternatively, please contact 9523 6833 or email marketing@cronullarsl.com.au and your name and details will be removed from any mailing lists.

General

- 17. Cronulla RSL Memorial Club reserves the right to cancel or change the prizes offered under the Promotion if there are any changes to the law that would or might render the Promotion or any prizes offered under the Promotion unlawful.
- 18. No prize offered under this promotion can be transferred or redeemed for other goods and services.
- 19. The Promoter's decisions in relation to the conduct of the Promotion or situations that arise that these terms and conditions make no provision for or are unclear, are final.
- 20. The Promoter is not responsible for any loss, damage or injury suffered or claimed, including, but not limited to, indirect or consequential loss or damage, personal injury or death, and direct or indirect loss or damage by an entrant in relation to entering or participating in this Promotion or taking or using the prizes offered except where that loss, damage or injury was caused by breach of these terms and conditions by the Promoter or the wilful or negligent acts or omissions of the Promoter. To avoid any doubt the Promoter shall not be liable for loss caused by technical and mechanical malfunction which is outside the control of the Promoter.
- 21. This ticket must be taken as offered and is not exchangeable, transferable or redeemable for cash and must be used between April 4 and 25 exclusively. Not valid for mobile or online ticketing. Voucher does not guarantee entry as seats are subject to availability. Voucher must be surrendered upon redemption.
 - Present this pass at participating cinemas box office and you will be entitled to TWO (2) tickets per pass for one session only of the film. Not valid on cinema discount days, Saturdays after 5pm or Public Holidays. Not valid with any other offer.
 - Not valid at Village Cinemas for Gold Class, 4DX or special events. Not valid for Special Events and screenings, Gold Class.
 - V-Max, 4DX, Boutique, Event Junior or Premium seating concepts at EVENT Cinemas, Greater Union, BCC and GU Film House Special Events. Not valid at Moonlight Cinemas or Skyline Drive Ins. Not valid at HOYTS Xtremescreen, HOYTS DBOX, HOYTS LUX, Hoyts Special Events. Not valid at Reading Cinemas Gold Lounge, Premium, Titan XC. Titan Luxe or Special Events. Not for resale
- 22. Participation in the Promotion by an Eligible Entrant confirms acceptance of the terms and conditions governing the Promotion.
- 23. Should the Winners consent to having his/her photograph taken, that Winner consents to having his/her name and photograph published in any form of media and agrees to participate in any reasonable promotion requested by Cronulla RSL memorial Club.
- 24. Winners will be published on www.cronullarsl.com.au following the draw.
- 25. The laws of the state of New South Wales govern the Promotion.
- 26. The Promotion is authorised under NSW Fair Trading guidelines. The total promotion exceeds \$10,000, therefore authority or a permit No. required. **Permit No TP/01012**
- 27. A copy of the terms and conditions governing the Promotion can be obtained from Reception and by visiting www.cronullarsl.com.au throughout the Promotional Period.



28. "**The Promoter**" of the Promotion is Cronulla RSL Memorial Club ABN 87 001 027 176 38 Gerrale Street, Cronulla NSW 2230.